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January 31, 1964 

Mr. Roy V. Kachel 

229 East Sixth Street 

Deei Pariiije-iLaS217536_ .  

AB. 

Dear Mr: Kachel: 

haw! received your letter of January 2Gth and I 

want you.  to know ho'v much I appreciate your kind comments 

concerning "Keys to Freedom. "  

• • 	 • 

It is not possible to answer your questions because 

information in the files of the FBI must be maintained as confidential 

and is available for official use only. I would like to point out that 

in accordance with instructions of President Johnson, evidence re-

lating to the assassination of President Kennedy is being forwarded 

to the Presidential Commission. It is the responsibility Of the 
Commission to mak! any public dissemination. You may be interest-

ed In knowing, however, that Oswald was never arrested by the FBI 

and that although he was under investigation by this Bureau, no 
Information had beet developed indicating he was a potential assassin. 

Enclosed is some literature I hope will be of interest 

to you. 

Sincerely yours, 

• Mau. EA IQ 

,JINN 1 1964 0. Edgar Floctver 

)19 	
' John Edgar Hoover 

Director 

co. _NIM-031 

Tolson 	 ,/, . a. P '. 

Mohr

--,,,,i,  	"Faith In Freedom" 	

,ii  ..- :tel., 	 Enclosures (4) 

.':allancrn 	 
7.onraeI 	 The Communist Party Line 
D.L.....1. 	

 Internal Security Statement 4-17-62 	
g 11  

• 

S. 

Lyons 	  
isole 	 
Rosen jr" 	 LEB Introduction 4.-61 	 i .1.11,....4( 	Ell T.v...  	1V4 n  
Trotter  	 E: orrespondmt cannot be identified in Bufiles. The larger portion 

HoboesR 
	

of his lengthy letter is rhetoric indicating his views regarding Communism. 
Tele. owe 

Gandy 	 10  MAIL ROOMED TELETYPE WIT CD J11:r1s,, 0.„./ - 	 ?tote cont d next page. 
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Mr. Roy W. Ka ch ei 

He indicates his reading of material published by Billy James Hargis 
and quotes such material. He apparently has some erroneous information 
indicating that Oswald bad been arrested and thatorders had been given 
to hate investigw ion of Oswald. 
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.JAN 31 1964 
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REL:hrt 

NorE: 

Sullivan; 1 - Mr. Belmont; 1 - Mr.Conrad; 1 - Mr. Posen; 1 - mr. 
1 - Mr. Malley; ] - Mr. Branigan; 
1 - Mr. Lenihan PLAIN TEXT 	

1-31-64 
 

• TELETYPE 
	

maw 

II 

TO: ALL OFFICES 

FROM: DIRECTO1bFBI (105-8255.5), 

LEE HARVEY 0;WALD, IS R CUBA. AT REQUEST OF THE 

PRESIDERT'S COMISSION INVESTIGATING TILH'ASSASSINATION OF 

EACH OFFICE IS TO IMEDIATELY FORWARD TO 

THE BUREAU, A1T1147ION FBI LAPORATCY, ALL PHYSICAL EVIDENCE / 

EXCLUDING SIGNED STATEMiTS CURRENTLY IN POSSESSION EACH OFFICE 

IN THIS CASE. 

to FEB 3 19G4 

g) -  
AY 	 On 1-31-64 Mr. Eisenberg of the President's Commission 

,contacted Mr. R. H. Jevons and requested that all physical 
gr'evidence now in possession of our field offices be sent to 
the Bureau to be available to the Commission when needed. 

47 	This info was telephonically furnished SAC Shanklin, Dallas, 
/.; by Supervisor R. E. Lenihan and Mr. Shanklin indicated DL 

4-) 	'1- will comply but that it would be an extremely difficult 
qt, 	research problem for DL to alert auxiliary offices which 

.c.) 	might possess evidence this case. ,Supervisor Lenihan then 
informed Shanklin that 'Shanklin should confine himself to 

Talson 	  submitting evidence maintained by DL and that the Bureau would 
Belmont 	 notify all other offices of the Commission's desires. Teletype mokr , 	 	 necessary inasmuch as the Commission is in daily session and 
Callahan 	 might make a request for a certain piece of evidence at any time. 

J.59, 

- 	 P-■••1,. 
Ireimi.....-.*..10■••,e • IOW 	 • :C.  ;11...7%; 	SieSZ: 	 ;ea,--1;g4f 	 „ „ 

Conrad 
DeLooch 	 
Evans 	 
Gal. 	I . 	 ; 
R„. : i;i 	 a, 
Sullivan •  
Tavel 	  

1".  

Trotter 	1 r n 	j to"4 
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3-32 P:1 URGENT 1-30-64 JLW 

/) DIRECTOR 9 1E6-62555 

FROM NEW YORK 105-38431 1P 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, IS 	CUBA. 

RENYTE 	JANUARY TWENTYN II E S IXTYFOUR. 

JOHI_ /AUT., ATTORNEY, HAS ADVISED JAMUARY THIRTY, S IXTYFOUR,   • 	• 

THAT ON JANUARY TWEET YN 114E 2  S IXTIFOUR 2  GUS *ALL ADDRESSED LETTER TO 

J. LEE RANK IN, COUNSEL TO PRESIDENTIAL c muss ism ON TEE ASSASSINATION 

OF 'PRESIDENT KENNEDY, STATING  HE WAS WILLING TO ANSWER ANY 

QUESTIONS PUT TO HIM BY STAFF OF COMM ISS ION;  BUT DECLINED TO BE 
0: 

tSRV IEWED BY FBI. ABT STATED HALL DENIES ANY PERSONAL CONTACT AliITH 

OSWALD 

UAC B2  THE NEW YOH OFFICE WILL TAKE NO FURTHER ACT ION TOWARD 

COM ACT INC HALL. 

END 

1:L Ft3I WASH DC 

,..0 /  J1 
- 

I() 

r— . 
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Honorable J. Lee Rankin 

General Counsel 

The President 's Commission 

200 Maryland Avenue, N. I. 

Washington, D. C. 

Dear Mr.'llankin:  

January 31, 1964 

1 - Belmont 

1 - Sullivan 

1 - Baumgardner 

1 - Malley 

1 - Branigad: 

• 1 - Stokell: 

rn 

3E Co 1-4 c: 
gg o 

c:) 	„:,;" 

• 

. Reference is made to our letter dated 

January 30, 1964, pertaining to your request that we 

contact officials of the Communist Party, USA.. 

On January 30, 1964, John Abt advised that 

Gus Hall, General Secretary of the Communist Party, USA, 

addressed a letter to you expressing bis willingness to 

answer any questions put to him by the Commission. 

Mr, Abt stated that Gus Hall declined to be interviewed 

by this Bureau. Mr. Abt-said that Pall denies any personal 

▪ ontact with Leo Earvey - Oswald. 
• ••••••••••4".. 

Sincerely yours, 

10P1  

0.  44'  

.1. Edrar 

Jj>  JCS :pa T1  

(8) 
r0 31 it.; 0 	44 

Commission asked us t
r
o contact Johnson and Hall of 

r 
	 Viiiigiunist Party, USA ir 	offickals of Fair Play  for  Cuba 

Belmoat 
wow 	 Comv4tee d Soctalffit Workers Party to insure that copies of 

o correspondence those organizations had with 

id have been obtained. We have now do4Wthis. Hall was 
CeLooeb 	 the last to be contacted. 	

-J • 
Evan. 	 
Cale 	 
Soave 	 
Whims 	 
Tavel 	  

-Neer 	 
Room 
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Taiwan 	  

Uota 	
bsm (10) B. I abet 	  

Casper 	 
Callahan 
Conrad 
CeLoach 
Evans 	111 
Cale 
Rosen 
Sullivan Sei  
Tavel 

Tele. lime 	
14)11  / 

Trotter 

Candi 	  
Holmes .4)4\  7 91-LFF1 

•tr..  

NOTE: 
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1 
NIT C3 

iv FEB 3 1964 

IMPAPINIPORMI 

Photographs requested by Dallas 
Pl/28/64, for display purposes in 
assisting trace of possible origin. 

Via ,2 	• 	• SPI 	'WC. 
1 

SAC, Dallas (100-10401) 

- 
Director, FBI (105-82555) 

(7) 

LER HARVEY OSWALD, AKA 
IS - R --CUBA 

1/30/64 

In accordance with your telephonic request, 
two copies of each of the following are enclosed: 

Photograph of Stereo Realist camera, 
Serial No. A60979, with case, 
(Inventory Item No. 376) and Minox 
light meter, with case, (Inventory 
Ilem No. 375) with separate photograph 
o$ portion of Stereo Realist camera 
stowing the serial rubber. 

(2) Ptotogreph of Cuera-2 camera, Serial 
027250, with case, (Inventory Item No. 

3'8) with separate photograph of 
pcl,rtion of the Cuera-2 camera showing 
tbe serial number. 

(3) Photographs of the front and back of 
14nox light meter, with case, (Inventory 
Ilmm No. 375). 

- 5 Enclosures (12) 

1 — Mr. Delmont 

1 — Mr. Rosen 

1 — Mr. Sullivan 

1 — Mr, Shroder 
0 
0 	1 — Mr. Rogge, Rom 5718 
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DECODED COPY 

'CD Ci41LEGRAM rX• RADIO c-3 TELETYPE 

Tele°, 
Be I most 
Mohr 	  
Caspef 	  
Callahan 
Ceeted 	  
DeLeon+ 
EVIIMS 	  
Gale 	  
Rosen 
Sel 
Tavel 	  
Trotter 	  

Tale. Roots 

Gandy 	  

4-3 IFI•"•. 4.17-63) 

o AIRGRAM 
• 4°  

D tARED 
TO 	DIRECTOR 
FROM SAN JUAN 011427 

0 
LEE  HARVEY.OSWALD,1IS—CU8A. BUPILt 105-82555. 

SAN DUAN HAS iVO PHYSICAL EVIDENCE IN THIS CASE. 

RECEIVED:-  10:51 AN 	JD 

• 

g 1 
amours* .6.1 

5 FEB 3 1964 • 

.1 

7 9 FEB 5 19 
If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably 

.paraphrased in order to protect the Bure r's cryptographic systems.--  
• • , • 

vie*, 	• -. • .4. 	- 	 osrsilf" 



-------- 

I 	llobt 	 
Mr. ComPr. 
34 r. 

11.1prise 
Dir. I ,11 

Mr. 

 

Mr. 7.•••- 
ll::  fiuli 
!Ir.  Tavel 
M r. Tivt r 
Tele. 
Plifs 
it:v13 Gandy_ 

• 

107R/4 
S wttr.11,,:s1 	,usTics 

CONImoVAPON'; SE ion 

FIB I 19 4 

1 ELE 1 PE 
• 

130 PM PST 	URGENT 	2/1/64 BIC 

TO 	DIRECTOR (105-82555) AND DALLAS (100-10451) 

FROM PORTLAND 144-225) 

LLEE HARVEY OSWALT), AJr.; I5-''-CUBA. 

RE DALLAS TELETYPE, JANUARY THIRTY-ONE LAST. 

••■••■••■•■• ARCOA MICROFILM RECO:iDS UNAVAILABLE UNTIL MONDAY. WILL BE 0,v ? 
EXAMINED THAT DATE AND TELETYPE SUBMITTED. (...Q ••••~111111 

END 

WS 

FBI WASH DC 

nte., ttla 
5 FEB 3 1964 

ft)FEB5 19647,1 
FBI,DALLAS 
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UM • UNITED STATE;, GOVERNMENT 

TO 
	

SAC, SLATTLE ( 9-47) 
	

DATE: 	1/24/64 

FROM : I 	SA 

SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSW LI) 
OS — — CUBA 

Re Bureau airt 1 1/20/64. 

I was aware th 
original memo and though 
read the multilith stenc 
the report and do not b 
tive page. 

is administrative 
t I had requested 
il. I am aware it 
lieve it warrants 

information was in 
its deletion when I proof-
should not have gone in 

inclusion on administra-_ 

I intend to make every effort to prevent any recurrence 
of this unintentional o ersight. 

WHW:eon 

..•■••■■11111••••• 

• I..-  
I r• 

e • 

J 
- 4. 

I _ • 

Alb 



SAC, SEAT 

LEE HARVE OSWALD 
IS - It - CUBA 

E (89-47) 

pf1ON.. IOW NO 1 

UNITED STATES GO 	1ENT 

Aleinoralla1472 
NIP 

: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 	 PATE: 1/27/64 

RuBUairtel 1/20/64. 

an amended page 16 for the report of 
SA 	 dated 1/13/64 t s(ntlle, together 
with tue 0.; ;planation offered by SA 

It is suggested that the 	and the Dallas Office 
replace tge page prirsently in SA 	 report with the 
attached." 

I have discussed this with 0% 	 in detail 
and have pointed out to him that such auL•inis native 
data should not be incorporated in a report. I suggest 
that this matter be reported in his p:3rsonnel file, con-
sidered an error of form and considered at the time the 
next performance rating is prepared, and thereafter 
recommend no further administration action. 

• 

2 - Bureau (Encl.-11) (AJU '. • r....,,-,  
1 i ,,....4.. -2i- Dallas (Encl.-2) ,...7;0: il 	t  . , ......... _ 

10\ 1,. ... _..11  I - Seattle  
JEM:eon 	L 	

i.,., 
d 	'' 	 1 	1- - ' P  

(5) 	 U 	 r- 	.--• , 
 

jr . ' 
 

	

,'-fr . 	0 
. ADDENDUM: DOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE DIVISION 	1/29/64 REL:CCM 

Domestic Intelligence Division concurs w'th recommendations 
of SAC, Seattle. The improper reporting of SA 	 wherein he 
set out administrative data in details of a report di not affect 
the investigation, nor has the report yet been disseminated outside 
of the Bureau. 

4 JAD 2S 	4 
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Transmit the'iollowing in 

AIRTEL 

re. 
• • 

  

  

  

 

r B I 

Date: 1/14/64 

 

   

 

(Type in plain text or code) 

AIR MAIL 

 

    

Via 

1 

TO: 

) FROM: 
6 

1 1UBJECT: 

DIPECTOR F 
ATiEATION: 

SAC, DALLAS 

UANOWN SUB 
D. Evershir 
William Eve 
Wolfgang AE 
Mr. Charles 
Admiralengr 
Amsterdam, 
MRS. J. D. 
EXTORTION - 

(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

FBI LABORATORY 

ECT, aka. 
Thomas 

shire, 
0322, 

Rozenblad, 
cht 142.L, 
he Netherlands;—  
IPPIT - VICTIM 

DL 9-1914 
(- 

LEE HARVEY )SWALD, aka. 
IS-R-CUBA 	 _ 	 - AX. 
DL 100-10461 

JACK L. RUBY, aka.; 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka - VICTIM (DECEASED) 
CR 
DL 44-1639 

	

*; 41- -̀'-'. 	*..1  
AEC/wvm ' . ...,-.-1 e. ...7., -(...7 • 

(18). 	...1 	,/). 	L' e: ' 	7  -- 
,t-1,7 	. f 	. j L  	t 	• ..-  	. 

• :•:'/, rws. I 	 . 
.3' 	I 	1.: 4 	i -14 	

• 	4. - 

	

((V IP 	II?'  ' • d rEs I) - f-f..1,! /\ _ 
NAT. E. :T. 

Enclosed are 12 copies of letterhead memorandum 	- 
together with the original extortion 1::tter and envelope,.and 
12 Xerox copies of same for transmittal to the Legats atN,, „7"--- 
BonnGermany, and Bern, Switzerland. 	' g 	 .4 JAN 14,19 4 

The original extortion letter and envelope-x.2re 
furnished to SA's WILL HAYDEN GRIFFIN and ARTHUR E. CARTER at----  
Dallas' Texas, on 1/N3/61o py addressee (Victim), MRS. J. D. f - 	, 	, ,., 	 ,  .?..:, -.1..,4_16-." 	 i , 	- 	-- 

Bureau (Enc.
,
26Y (AUSD) (RU) (Return Releipt Requested) 

6-.Dallas 	 . 
NOT REt:01;T47,51.1A\ 1-1  (2- 9-1910 	 . (7 

• fEE1 4 1951 .  (2- 100-10401) - 

125  

// Approved: 	' 	 ‘.,1  Sent 	 14 	Per 	  
Special Agent inCharge 

tg 
#.4  
‘1.7 



DL 9-1914, 100-1 

TIPPIT, 2J8 Glen 
received same in 

icopies were iden 
initials "UHG" a 

461, 44-16J9 

airn, 	 Texas, who advised L-ne 
afternoon mail delivery, 1/1J/34. The 
ified with the* date 1/14/64 and the 
d "AEC, and DL 9-1914, on reverse bide. 

MRS. T PPIT further advised a number of 
relative& and fr ends had handled thisenvelopeand its 
enclosure.and sh stated sLe would determine their exact 
names and correc addresses and furnish same on 1/14/64. 
She said she fel sure each of these persons would gladly 
furnish their finigerprints if the.Rureau so desired. 

The letter is not being quoted herein inasmuch 
as it is self explanatory. 

The Xerox copier of im.taht letter were 
prepared by SA's CARTER ;lad GRIFFIN, on 1/14/64. 

JARS. WIN,T 
aU
XTd4 the widow of Officer J. D. 

TIPPIT who was/muki'red'by LEE HARVEY OsWALD on 11/22/63, 
at Dallas, Texas, shortly after the assassination of 
President KENNEDY. Copies of all information developed 
in this case are being placed in the captioned files. 

On 1/l. 64, SA V.ILL HAYDEN GRIFFIN contacted 
AUSA B. H. TIMMIN, at 	 Texas, and he advised 
he was withholding a proecutive opinion until investi-
gation was conducted to attempt to determine the intent 
of the sender as het out in the penultimate paragraph 
"...if you refuseto cooperate, You will dig Your own 
grave, besides, YOu have nothing to loose. It is worth 

_ finishing the joiii Your husband has started for You and 
Children, so pickup the, were Your husband had had to 
drop it." 

The Bureau is requested to conduct the follow- 
,- ing investigation and examination through the FBI Identi-

fication Division and the FBI Laboratory and through the 
Legats at Bonn, Germany, and Bern, :-..mitzerland: 

1. Search Anonymous Letter File in an attempt/  
to identify the Unknown Subject. 

 

• t t 	
2. Att 

, of Bureau indices. 

/ 	 3. Exa ine original extortion letter for latent 
prints. 

4. Attempt to identify make and model of type-
writer used in preparing instant letter. 

- 2 - 

mpt to identify sender through search 

••••"*.......1.•••••:.••• ••••• 	 ."'NZ :".••■•• • . 4.-rt•••; ""••••••••• • •■•••••••-•••• •••■■••• 	• 	••"" 



DL 9-1914, 100-10461, 44-13..9 

The Bureau is requested to furnish the result_ 
of the examinatio in sufficient copies for Dallas to 
place them in the three captioned files. 

-Xerox copies arc prepared and attached for use 
of Bureau and Legats at Bonn, Germany, and Bern, Switzerland. 

The Legat at Bonn will attempt to locate and 

-k:41 	
interview the sender, MR. D. EVERHIRE, Admiralengracht 
142,1, Amsterdam, The Netherlands; and alsd THOMAS WILLIAM 
EVERSHIRE, who signed the letter T. W. Evershire. 

The Legat at Bern, Switzerland, will detrmine 
Jif possible the identity of the owner of account number 

• 10 	as set out in the extortion letter and also the identity 
of MR. CHARLES ROSENBLAD, who is also mentioned in this 

- letter. 

The original of the envelope and the letter should 
be returned to the Dallas Division after the appropriate 
examinations have been made. 

A report will be submitted by Dallas upon 
receipt of results of Laboratory and Identification 
Division examinations and the results of investigation 
by the Legats at Bonn and Bern. 

The leads for the Legats are being set forth 
on this airtel rather than on the letterhead memorandum 
in view of the possibility that the enclosed letterhead 
Memorandum may be disseminated by the Bureau. 

- 3 
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LEE BARVEY e-r6WALD, *Ica 

I

OFFICE OF ORIGIN 

DALLA  

...,■■••■■■•■•• 

DATE 	 1 INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

1/30/64 	1/22-27/64 
REPORT MADE SY 

SA STUART J. CAMERON 
CHARACTER OF CASE 

REPORTING OFFICE 

ALBUQUER,XE 
TITLE OF CASE 

I

TYPED Sy 

hrh 

'X'231MR 

IS — R - CUBA 

5 
/*cOPIEs prsiROYED 

. 44 IR 1'61973  

APPROVED 

Report Forst 
FD4S3 (Rev. S-12-SS) 

ij  jFEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

REFERENCES • 

Bureau airtel to Albuquerque and Portland 1/21/64; 
Portland teletype to Bureau, Albuquerque and Dallas 1/22/64; 
Dallas teletype to Bureau, Albuquerque and Portland 1/23/64; 
and Albuquerque radiogram to Bureau and Dallas 1/24/64. 

IP. 

SPECIAL AGENT 
IN CHARGE 

4;  

• 

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 

, 

e--- ?..••••• 

(11))- Bureau (105-82555) 
6 - Dallas (89-43) 
2 - Albuquerque (105-991) 

C(' 	Cemm.. 

T i p, 41 ir14 

j;-. 
REG: e 

7414.1lC  
(iill.11 ?11 1!Itia:21)  . 
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• CoPY les 

t 
Raped ob. 
	

STUART J. CAMERON 	 Otkin ALBUQUERQUE 
Nolo 
	

1/30/64 

fib Nembon 
	 105-991 
	

Bureau file 0: 105-82555 

Tilos 
	

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

INTERNAL SECURITY - R - CUBA 

Simmols, 

ROSE DOERFER, Justice of the Peace, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 
recalled DAVID C. GLASS as a person definitely in need of 
psychiatric care. She stated that approximately one year ago, 
JANE MURPHY reported GLASS to her for striking her and as a 
nuisance. GLASS in an informal hearing before her claimed 
MURPHY came to him in his dreams and she also came to him 
through his keyhole in order to make love to him. He also 
accused her of being a communist and a witch who put "stuff" 
in his Coca Cola to make him do things he was not supposed 
to do. DOERFER had only one contact with MURPHY and had no 
prior knowledge of OSSALD;she had no pertinent information 
concerning the assassination of President KENNEDY. 

- P - 

DETAILS 

An effort was made to contact ROSE DOERFER on 
January 22, 1964, at her office at 3021 Central, S. W., 
Albuquerque, New Mexico. She could not be located there and 
a sign on the door stated she was out of town until January 27, 
1964. 

On January 22, 1964, Mrs. GRAYCE PADILLA, Secretary, 
Bernalillo County Sheriff's Office, Albuquerque, New Mexico,.:„ 
advised she could locate no record of DAVID P.1GLASS in the' 
files of that office. She said that if the matter was handled 
by a Justice of the Peace, the Shefiff's Office would have 
no record of the matter and the only record which exists would 
be maintained by that Justice of the Peace. She stated that 

fig document cordorni &OW rocomenendottons nor condor/on; of on, Pod. fl It the property of the FBI, cod Is a too. to yew (WW1 
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ROSE DOERFER, a Justice of the Peace, is undoubtedly attending a 
i-W--.reace 'for Justices of the Peace at Santa Fs, New Mexico. 

1,, 	- 	 ,i ■ v 
Thereafter efforts were 	e- indiolcontadt ROSPISOERFER 

brr residence at 8036 Snow, N. E., on January 23, 24 and 
25, 19U1; _however, no one could be located there..-_, 

/..z  
.Efforts were also made to locate JANE-MURPHY at 50‘ 
S. E. Albuquerque, New. Mexico; however, no one could 

4./1 ; :gated at this address. 

_The 1962 Directory for the City of Albuquerque lists 
E. 'MURPHY at 506 Sycamore, S. E. He was listed as a saw filer 

ai—ibe Bates Lumber Company. 	 .  
NW. 

. Thereafter on January 23, 1964, Mr. WILLIAM BATES, 
APA.,ican Builders Supply, 2701 Commercial, N. E., Albuquerque, 
New Mexico, advised that that company was formerly known as the 
Eates-Roberts Lumber Company. He recalled that GENE - MURPHY was 
formerly employed there as a saw filer. Mr. BATES said that he 
had just been in telephonic contact with BILL THOMAS, a logging 
contractor for the Raymond Logging Company at Klamath Falls, 
Orcgon. THOMAS mentioned in his conversation that he had just 
seen GENE MURPHY and usually sees him every few days at Klamath 
Falls. Mr. BATES advised that he could not state for sure that 
GENE MURPHY's wife was named JANE; however, he recalled that 
GENE MURPHY was having trouble with his wife and they did not get 
along too well. He stated that MURPHY could not stand to live 
with his wife; therefore, he left the Albuquerque area leaving 
his wife here. He does not know where she is at the present 
time. 

I 
• On January 23, 1964, Mr. JIM J. MORGESE, 549 Mulberry, 
S. E., Albuquerque, New Mexico, advised that he owns the 
apartments covering the address 506 Sycamore, S. E. He stated 
that GENE MURPHY and his wife, JANE, lived at 506 Sycamore, S. E., 
until about August, 1963. He said they both left this address 	. 
at approximately the same time but he does not believe that they 
left together. He said that MURPHY went to some other location; 
however, his wife, JANE, returned to California without him. 
He does not know JANE MURPHY's present address in California. 

2 
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Mrs. ROSE DOERFER was interviewed at her office at 
3021 Central, S. W., where she is a Justice of the Peace. 

She advised that approximately one year ago, JANE 
141U4Pili was referred to her officially by the District Attorney's 
Office in Albuquerque. JANE MURPHY complained that she had 
bt:Ln struck by DAVID C. GLASS and also reported him as a 
nuJf;ance.-- She thereafter held an informal hearing in the 
pr phence of both JANE MURPHY and GLASS after which time it 
uas recommended that GLASS post a six-month peace bond with 
7,4(tL1 bondsman MAX 'BACA. She could not recall the amount of 
the peace bond; however, immediately thereafter he detrhaned 
that GLASS never made a downpayment on the bond and he left 
to%:n after quitting his job. Therefore, the peace bDnd was 
chopped. -She said she has not seen him since the original 
hvilIng before her. 

-Concerning the events which led to his appearance 
thre, Mrs. DOERFER stated that she vaguely recalls that GLASS 
v.a:.; apparently a brilliant scientist at one time who worked 
for Lockheed Aircraft Company in California. She stated, however, 
that when she was in contact with him he was mentally unbalanced 
and definitely needed psychiatric care. She also was of the 
beli,:f that JANE MURPHY had at some time in the pest dated GLASS 
but only on an extremely casual basis. Prior to the time that 
he M.113 reported to her,- Mrs. DOERFER stated GLASS would sit 
in the public park across the street from MURPHY's residence and 
stare at MURPHY's apartment for hours on end both during the day 
and the night. On one occasion he went across to her apartment 
and wrashed the screen clor. MURPHY became frightened and 
told GLASS that she wwld talk to him in the park where there 
w.Are a lot of people around in view of the fact that she felt 
it would be safer there. When they got over to the park, he 

-struck her and knocked her into a bench. 

Mrs. DOERFER stated that GLASS seriously claimed that 
MURPHY mould come to him through his keyhole no matter where he 
was and make love to him. He also claimed that MURPHY would come 
to him in his dreams and do the same thing. GLASS also claimed 
that JANE MURPHY put "stuff" in his Coca Cola and after drinking 
the Coca Cola, it would make him do things he was not supposed to 

On 	 1/27/64 at  Albuquerque New Mexico 	AQ 105-991  
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i . GLASS tilso accused MURPHY of being a communist whereupon 
ht.' accused him of being crazy. GLASS also accused MURPHY of 
a0,ing him to come to Albuquerque in order to kill her husband 
icl) hcr. 

Mrs. DOERFER also stated that the matter was resolved 
%,!,..f1 JANE - MURPHY told him that she would not come to him in his 

anymore or come through his keyhole and w:mld leave his 
.utirely alone. Mts. DOERFER stated that she strongly urged 

GLASS to submit to a psychiatric examinatiod to which he agreed. 
Il!:e thereafter made an appointment for him with a Dr. MILLER at 

Bi,rnalillo County Indian Hospital in Albuquerque, New Mexico.: 
VrE. DOERFER does not recall specifically but believes that ; 
GLASS pppNtzed for several of these appointments and thereafter 
quit his job at Montgomery Ward and Company and departed from 
All,,,querque. She said she has not seen MURPHY or GLASS since the 

- above hearing. She reiterated the fact that he was definitely 
in need of psychiatric treatment. She also advised she has no 
infcrwation concerning the assassination of the late President 
KENNEDY other than what she has learned through regular news 
media. She said she never heard of LEE HARVEY OSWALD or JACK 
RUBY prior to that time and could furnish no information concerning 
-them or any possible relationship between the two. She advised . 
that she doubts if any record exists concerning the hearing 
and stated that if one did exist it would be extremely difficult 
to locate it at this time in view of the fact that they have 
instituted a new records system and the old records are not filed 
in any particular order. 

41. 
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Transmit tir following in 	 

Via 	
AIRTEL 

FBI 

Dote: 2/1/64 

(Type in plain text or code) 

REGISTERED MAIL 
(Priority or Method of Nailing) 

TO: 

• - 
) 	FROU: 

-- DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 

SAC, NEWARK (105-15291) (P) 

SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSIALDs_eke. 
IS - R - CUBA 

Re Bureau teletype to all SACS dated 1/31/64. 

No physical evidence in possession Newark Office. 

(17/- Bureau (RM) 
1 - Dallas (RM) (100-10461) 
1 - Newark 

JCK/eag 
(5) 

• 

.;!  
pproved. .• 	̀1" 
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Specyl Agent in Charge 
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TO: 	-.DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 

FROM: 	SAC, PITTSBURGH (105-5070) (RUC) 

SUBJECT:_ LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
IS - R - CUBA 

- ReButel, 1/31/64. 

Pittsburgh office has no physical evidence in this 
case. 

Bureau (mi) 
1 - Pittsburgh 

JTM/bac 
0) 
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le • •• • "4—  V'''''.•••-1-0— 	 „ 	, 

37. Fiji 	1964 

\l'It■ • 
• 

Approved. 
f 

I P"  
;Speci§r1 Agent.irChar e 

V !Xi 

Sent 	 M Per 	  

1 

FBI 

Date: 2/1/64 . 

Transmit the following in 

Via 	tAIRTEL 
(Priority or Method of Moiling) 

1.. 



5 b tb ti 

61 

P>. 
0 

a 

Sincerely, 	 22FEB i 4 1964 /„97 
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J. Lee Rankin 
General Counsel 

PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION 

ON THE 

ASSASSINATION OF ('RESIDENT KENNEDY 

200 Metyleeel Ave., N. E. 

EARL WARREN. alaironsol 	 W ASHINGT ON. D. C. 20002 
R 104APE Si  RUSSELL 
JOHN SHE filiPN COOPER 
MALI 8o 
GERALD R. Folio 
JOHN J. AtcCLoy 
ALLEN M. DoLLEs 
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General Cosoosti 

JAN 1 0 1964 

 

   

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover 
Director 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Department of Justice 
Washington 25, D. C. 

Dear Mr. fliover: 

.11 
• 	

• s 

I 

, 
//°.• 

• 

Special Agent Warren C. DeBrueys' report dated December 2, 
1963, (Field Office File No. Dallas 100-10461 -- Bureau File No. 
105-8255,50 at page 190 sets forth a letter from Ruth Paine to 
Mrs. Paul'Binchard dated July 18, 1963, in which the writer stated 
she corresponded with Marina Oswald in Russian. In Special Agent 
Manning C. Clements' report dated November 30, 1963, (Field Office 
File No. Dallas 44-1639) at page 828 it is further reported that 
Dallas Police Lieutenant Wells has in his possession three metal boxes 
containing Mrs. Paine's correspondence files, including letters to 
and from friends, which she voluntarily turned over to the Dallas 
Police Department. 

I would appreciate obtaining through the Bureau the original 
documents contained in these files, with the understanding that they 
Till be returned if and when they have no further pertinence to the 
work of this Commission. Should any of these documents be in Russian, 
or another foreign language, I would further appreciate your Bureau 
furnishing a translation thereof. KC-13 

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. 

E)Cp. pRoc. 
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L'N1:1-EI) STATES G( ,RNMENT 

A leMorandum 

TO 	ill:. SULLIVAN 

FROM : 	U), • BRA'.  
; ■ 

SI WW1 LEE ltkINEY OSWALD 
INTEMAL SECMITY - RUSSIA 

MIL! 1-1 -64 

1 - Mr. Delmont 
- Hr. Conrad 
- fir. Sullivan 

1 - ilr. Dranii an 
1 - llr. Stokes 

.7 J. Lee Pankin, Counsel to the President's,  
Commission on the Assassination, by 1-10-64 letter 1 
pointed-to a passa:q. in Dallas' 11-30-63 report _14.  
the Jack Euhycase in vaTiCE711-7W5FeWiTa that 
tlirlraIiiig-Torfee had in their possession three metal 
boxes containing personal correspondence of Mrs. huth -.44.9!4„. 
Paine to relatives and friends and her personal diary. 
The report showed that this material was reYiewecUtY. ( 
pill5s.and-that, n6 corresporidaCe was contained 
therein to or from the Oswalds and Jack Ruby. As 
this material did not appear pertinent to our 
investis,ation and was purely personal if nature, 

. was not rep) ted in d tail 
	 Y ■V3' 

hir e  Pankin's let er noted that in the 
Dallas 12-2-63 report in th.. Oswald case a refe nce 
is made to a letter written by Mrs. Paine in the 
Russian lan:;ua::e to Marina Oswald. Ran%in asked that 
we obtain for the Co; mission the ori!;inal domlents 
in the three metal boxes described in the Puby report 
which material will be returned if and when it is 
found the documents have no further pertinence to the 
work of the Coraission. 

The Conuission's request has been relayed 
to Dallas which office advises that the desired 	: ! documents arc still in the possession of the Dallas I ;  
Police and that our Dallas Office is obtaining same i 
which will be forwarded to the Bureau 1-15-64. lie 
do have in our files four letters handwritten in the 
Ettssian lan:lta!,e from Mrs. Paine to Mrs. Oswald. They 
are dated 5-16; 7-14; 7-21; and ;;-24-63. They were 
afforded summary translations and nothin:,7 of pertinence 
was noted therein. As the Commission is apparently 
interested in seeing any and all correspondence from 
Mrs. Paine to Hrs. Oswald, the four above-mentioned 
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letters are bein!, afforded full translations. When the 
material being obtained by Dallas is received, we will 
rereview it, photograph it for record purposes and 
furnish the originals to the Commission in accordance 
with 1:an%in's request. 1::e will also furnish to the 
Commission full translations of the four letters to 	 . Mrs. OswJ from Mrs. Paine. 	 - 	...; 

ACTION: 

For in ormation. 

Ord 



 

1 - Belmont 
1 - Rosen 
1 - Sullivan 
1 - Malley 
1 - Branigan 
1 - Stokes 

January 23, 1964 
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Honorable J. Lee Rankin ---) --i l l 	General Counsel 
/// 	The President's Commission 

200 Maryliind Avenue, N. E. 
bashington, D. C. 
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m 	, 
Dear Mr. Rankin: 

-Reference is made to your letter dated January' 0; 1,--)  na 

	

1964, requesting the original documents contained in three .= 	• cr, 
metal boxes which were referred to on page 82F of the 	x 
report in the Jack Ruby case of Special Agent Manning C. 
Clements dated November 30, 1963, at Dallas. 

The material you sought has been received and is 
being furnished herewith. This material as returned to 
Mrs. Ruth Hyde Paine by the Dallas Police Department 
on the afternoon of January 15, 1964, on which date 
Mrs. Paine made it available to our Dallas office. 
Mrs. Paine explained that missing from the material she 
made available were color slides taken by herself in 
Europe in 1952 and color slides token by her husband, 

-Michael Paine, in Korea and Japan during the Korean Var. 
In addition, various photographic equipment which was 
returned to her by the Dallas police was retaired by her. e' 

ce M 
Mrs. Paine stated that among the material 

-1 5 made available to us were many personal items. She 
u, 	requested that none of the material be made public unless 

it appears that such material has a hearing on the Oswald 
investigation. She requested that all material not found 
to have a bearing on the Oswald matter be returned to her 
at the earliest opportunity. Mrs. Paine stated that the 
material in question was located in her bedroom closet 

her Irving, Texas, residence and was not in the bedroom 
—closet of)the room occupied by Marina Oswald. She related 

	Cover me t‘l Branigan to Sulliva 
LEE HA V Y OSWAR0110% • 
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Uonorable J. Lee Rankin 
• 

that while she gave consent to the D lips Police Department 
to remove_material from her home which belonged to the 
Oswalds, she did not consent to the removal of her personal 
property.-- 

Due to the voluminous nature of this material 
which was previously reviewed by our Dallas•office as 
reported-In the of re-mentioned report of Special Agent 
Manning 	nlernent$, we do not intend to make copies of 
it. In view of the request of Mrs. Paine, it would be 
appreciated if the ifiaterial would be returned to this 
Bureau at the earliest possible date so that we may 
comply with Mrs. Pine's request. 

Sincerely yours, 

!I, ft - 	. , 

• 
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